### EOI FOR LEASING OUT 30 MW MODULE MANUFACTURING LINE





## SHORT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR

# SELECTION

OF

# SUITABLE BUSINESS PARTNER FOR LEASING OUT 30 MW SPV MODULE MANUFACTURING LINE

EOI Enquiry No.: ITI/NAINI/TS/Solar Line/01

Dated: 9th, May, 2023

Chief Manager- TS, MKT & SB ITI Limited, Mirzapur Road, Naini, Prayagraj – 211010 (UP) INDIA, Ph: 6307182604/9450605406 Email: <u>atul\_nni@itiltd.co.in</u> Website: http://www.itiltd.in

### EOI FOR LEASING OUT 30 MW MODULE MANUFACTURING LINE





#### EOI Enquiry No.: ITI/NAINI/TS/Solar Line/01

Dated: 9th, May 2023

ITI Limited invites Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of Suitable Business Partner **for Leasing out 30 MW SPV Module Manufacturing Line**.

Scope of Work	Selection of Suitable Business Partner for Leasing out 30 MW SPV Module Manufacturing Line.
EMD Fees	<b>Rs. 12 Lakh</b> (In the form of DD/ BG/ Banker cheque/ NEFT/ RTGS) DD/BG/ Banker cheque should be in Favor of "ITI Limited" and payable at SBI ITI Complex Naini.

Proposal in the form of EOI is requested for the item(s) in complete accordance with the documents/ attachments as per following guidelines. This is an EOI for Leasing out 30 MW SPV Module Manufacturing Line at ITI Limited, Naini (UP). EOI is hereby invited in two bid system from reputed, experienced and financially sound organizations working in the Solar Module Manufacturing sector for leasing out the 30 MW Module Manufacturing Line under lease agreement. Proposed lease of machine lines will be only in the ás-is-where-is' basis. Financial bid shall be opened only of those bidders who qualify in Eligibility and Technical Criteria. Photographs of Plant & Machineries are as per Annexure-VIII. Bidders are required to go through all terms & conditions of this EOI & also, they are advised to visit the site to assess the SPV manufacturing facility before quoting the rates. No claim on account of lack of knowledge will be entertained later on. ITI reserves itself the right to reject any of received proposals / offers without assigning any reason. ITI, also reserve the right to add or remove items proposed for leasing out at a later stage. ITI may, for any reason carry out amendment(s) to this EOI document at any time before EOI due date. Amendments including extension of due date if any will be made available in website. Interested parties are advised to visit website regularly until proposals are opened.

**Note-** Interested parties may view and download the document containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website www.eprocure.gov.in; https://itilimited.euniwizarde.com & www.itiltd.in.